OP \$340.00 77208674

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM361830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GGW Acquisition, LLC		02/04/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GGW Partners, LLC
Street Address:	C/O VERT CAPITAL
Internal Address:	10591 PICO BLVD., SUITE 204
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90064
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77208674	GONE WILD
Serial Number:	75939899	BANNED FROM TELEVISION
Serial Number:	77217774	BANNED FROM TELEVISION
Serial Number:	77382679	GIRLS GONE WILD
Serial Number:	77166100	GIRLS GONE MOBILE
Serial Number:	76517377	GIRLS GONE WILD
Serial Number:	75640463	GIRLS GONE WILD
Serial Number:	77382449	GIRLS GONE WILD
Serial Number:	77208666	GONE WILD
Serial Number:	77384465	GONE WILD
Serial Number:	76427548	GUYS GONE WILD
Serial Number:	76306922	MANTRA
Serial Number:	77208650	GIRLS GONE WILD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3053972772

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005665 FRAME: 0817

900343802

Phone: 8886671113

Email: jaf@randazza.com **Correspondent Name:** Jason A. Fischer

Address Line 1: 2 South Biscayne Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason A. Fischer

SIGNATURE: /Jason A. Fischer/
DATE SIGNED: 11/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=GGW Partners, LLC - Certificate of Amendment 2015.02.04 [name change]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005665 FRAME: 0818 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:06 PM 02/04/2015 FILED 04:06 PM 02/04/2015 SRV 150147262 - 5471416 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	of Formation of the limited liability	company is hereby ame
as follows:		
1	icate of Amendment is to ted liability company.	amend the name
	the Limited Liability C	company shall be
GGW Partner	:s, LLC	
j		
		- Anguerra and Ang
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, the undersigned have o	executed this Certificate
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, the undersigned have of day of February	
		executed this Certificate , A.D. 2015
		
	day of February	
	day of February	, A.D. 2015
	day of February By:	, A.D. 2015 Authorized Person(s)
	day of February	, A.D. 2015 Authorized Person(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005665 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 11/10/2015